
SENATE EMPLOYMENT, WORKPLACE RELATIONS AND EDUCATION
LEGISLATION COMMITTEE


2003-2004 ADDITIONAL ESTIMATES HEARING

19 FEBRUARY


EMPLOYMENT AND WORKPLACE RELATIONS PORTFOLIO


QUESTIONS ON NOTICE


Outcome 1: An effectively functioning labour market

Output Group 1.1: Labour Market Policy and Analysis

Output 1.1.2: Research, evaluation and reporting

Question Number:   W378-04

Question:

Senator Campbell asked at Hansard page 39:

(a) What has been the success of Job Network in the Hunter Region in placing the unemployed persons who are retrenched, into employment?


(b) What is the average length of unemployment for these persons?

Answer:

(a) & (b) The information sought is not available because there is no identification of unemployed persons registered with Centrelink by whether or not they have been retrenched.

